Township of Solon County of Kent, Michigan

At the regular meeting of the Township Board of the Township of Solon, held at the Township Hall, 15185 Algoma Avenue, Cedar Springs, Michigan, on the 9^{th} day of April, 2019 at 7:30pm.

PRESENT: Members: Robert Ellick, Art Gerhardt, Fred Gunnell, Mark Hoskins, Mary Lou Poulsen
ABSENT: Members: none
RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH TOWNSHIP OFFICER'S SALARY Resolution # 19-05
WHEREAS, according to MCL 41.95(3), in a township that does not hold an annual meeting, the salary for officers composing the township board shall be determined by the township board; and
WHEREAS, the township board deems that an adjustment in the salary of the office of Treasurer is warranted;
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that as of April 9, 2019, the salary of the office of Treasurer shall be \$25,460.00.
The foregoing resolution offered by board member Gunnell, supported by board member Hoskins.
Upon a roll call vote, the following voted:
AYES: Members: Robert Ellick, Art Gerhardt, Fred Gunnell, Mark Hoskins,
NAYS: Members: Mary Lou Poulsen
RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.
Mary Lou Poulsen, Township Clerk
I hereby certify the foregoing is a true and complete copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Board of the Township of Solon at a meeting held on the date stated above. I further certify that public notice of such meeting was given as provided by law.
Mary Lou Poulsen, Township Clerk